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Q1 - FSW does not tolerate sexual harassment or assault

o _

Disagree

Don't Know

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 FSW does not tolerate sexual harassment or assault 1.00 3.00 1.43 0.69 0.48 76
# Field Choice
Count
1  Agree 68.42% 52
2 Disagree 19.74% 15
11.84% 9

3 Don't Know

76
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Q2 - FSW takes training in sexual harassment or sexual assault seriously

Disagree

I don't know

0 5 10 15 20 25

# Field

FSW takes training in sexual harassment or sexual assault

1 .
seriously
#  Field
1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know
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30

35

Minimum

1.00

40

Maximum

3.00

45 50 55 60 65

Std

L Count
Deviation

Mean Variance

1.32 0.65 0.43 76

Choice
Count

78.95% 60

10.53% 8

10.53% 8

76



Q3 - FSW is effectively educating students about sexual assault or sexual harassment

(e.g. what consent means, how to define sexual assault, how to look out for one another)

Agree
Disagree

I don't know

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

FSW is effectively educating students about sexual assault or sexual
1 harassment (e.g. what consent means, how to define sexual assault, 1.00 3.00 1.95 0.92 0.85 75
how to look out for one another)

4 Field CCZ‘L":te

1  Agree 45.33% 34

2 Disagree 14.67% 11

3 | don't know 40.00% 30
/5]
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Q4 - FSW is effectively providing sufficient services to victims of sexual assault or sexual

harassment

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
) o . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
FSW is effectively providing sufficient services to victims of sexual
1 ! Vely providing suffici ! Vit xu 1.00 3.00 2.49 0.82 0.67 76
assault or sexual harassment

4  Field Choice

Count
1  Agree 21.05% 16
2  Disagree 9.21% 7
3 | don't know 69.74% 53
76
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Q30 - FSW students, staff, and faculty understand how to report sexual harassment or

sexual assault

Disagree

I don't know

0

FSW students, staff, and faculty understand how to report sexual

#

1

#  Field
1 Agree

2  Disagree

3 | don't know

5

10 15

Field

harassment or sexual assault

20 25

Minimum

1.00
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30 35 40 45 50
Maximum Mean S.td. Variance Count
Deviation
3.00 1.61 0.83 0.69 76

Choice
Count
61.84% 47
15.79% 12
22.37% 17

76



Q5 - FSW is effectively investigating incidents of sexual assault or sexual harassment

o _
e -
|d0n’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 FSW is effectively investigating incidents of sexual assault or sexual 1.00 3.00 238 0.87 0.76 76
harassment
hoi
# Field Choice
Count
1  Agree 26.32% 20
2 Disagree 9.21% 7
3 | don't know 64.47% 49
76
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Q6 - FSW holds people accountable for committing sexual assault or sexual harassment

o _
e _
| don’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L Variance Count
Deviation
FSW holds people accountable for committing sexual assault or 1.00 3.00 204 0.1 0.83 76
sexual harassment
hoi
# Field Choice
Count
1  Agree 39.47% 30
2 Disagree 17.11% 13
3 | don't know 43.42% 33
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q13 - | feel safe on Campus

I don't know

0

10 20
# Field Minimum
1 | feel safe on Campus 1.00

# Field

1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know

30 40
Maximum Mean
3.00 1.20
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50 60 70

Std Deviation Variance Count

0.49 0.24 76

Choice
Count

84.21% 64

11.84% 9

3.95% 3

76



Q7 - FSW Administrative responsiveness to emergencies is timely

o _
e _
| don’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 FSW Administrative responsiveness to emergencies is timely 1.00 3.00 1.97 0.92 0.84 76
hoi

# Field Choice
Count

1  Agree 43.42% 33

2 Disagree 15.79% 12

3 | don't know 40.79% 31

76
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Q8 - FSW senior administration respects / values faculty input

Agree

Disagree

I don't know
0 5 10

# Field
1 FSW senior administration respects / values faculty input
#  Field
1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know

Minimum Maximum

1.00 3.00
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25 30 35
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1.75 0.69 0.48 76

Choice
Count

39.47% 30

46.05% 35

14.47% 11

76



Q9 - The College President communicates with faculty in a timely manner

o _
e _
| don’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

The College President communicates with faculty in a timely

1 1.00 3.00 1.72 0.75 0.57 76
manner
hoi
# Field Choice
Count
1 Agree 46.05% 35
2 Disagree 35.53% 27
3 | don't know 18.42% 14
76
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Q10 - The College President effectively addresses faculty concerns

o _
e _
| don’t know _

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 The College President effectively addresses faculty concerns 1.00 3.00 1.95 0.76 0.58 76

hoi

# Field Choice

Count
1  Agree 31.58% 24
2 Disagree 42.11% 32
3 | don't know 26.32% 20
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q11 - The College President has implemented effective hiring practices and policies for

his cabinet level administration

Agree

I don't know

10 15

o
4]

# Field Minimum

The College President has implemented effective hiring practices and

1 .. . . L . 1.
policies for his cabinet level administration 0o

#  Field

1 Agree

2  Disagree

3 | don't know

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Maximum

Mean

Std
Deviation

0.77

Variance

0.59

Count

76

Choice
Count

25.00%

39.47%

35.53%

19

30

27

76



Q12 - The College President takes full responsibility for the academic future of FSW

o _
e _
| don’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L Variance Count
Deviation

The College President takes full responsibility for the academic

1 future of FSW 1.00 3.00 2.01 0.85 0.72 76

4 Field %Z‘L'ﬁte

1  Agree 35.53% 27

2 Disagree 27.63% 21

3 | don't know 36.84% 28
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q14 - FSW supports faculty pursuit of professional development opportunities

I don't know

0

10 20 30

# Field

FSW supports faculty pursuit of professional development

1 L
opportunities
#  Field
1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know
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Minimum

1.00

40

50 60 70
Std
Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

3.00 1.16 0.46 0.21 76
Choice

Count
88.16% 67

7.89% 6

3.95% 3
76



Q15 - | feel that my contributions are valued and appreciated by FSW

Agree
Disagree
I don't know
0 5 10 20 25
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 | feel that my contributions are valued and appreciated by FSW 1.00
#  Field
1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

30 35 40 45
Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1.57 0.68 0.46 76
Choice
Count
53.95% 41
35.53% 27
10.53% 8
76



Q16 - FSW supports academic freedom and faculty autonomy

Disagree

I don't know

0 5 10
# Field

1 FSW supports academic freedom and faculty autonomy
#  Field

1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know

Minimum Maximum

1.00 3.00

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.50 0.70 0.49 76

Choice
Count

61.84% 47

26.32% 20

11.84% 9

76



Q17 - College senior administration promotes a higher level of collegiality and

professionalism

o _
e _
| don’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

College senior administration promotes a higher level of collegiality

1 . X 1.00 3.00 1.71 0.76 0.57 76
and professionalism

#  Field Choice

Count
1 Agree 47.37% 36
2  Disagree 34.21% 26
3 | don't know 18.42% 14
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q18 - | have confidence in the administrative decisions that impact the college's direction

o _
e _
|d0n’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean L Variance Count
Deviation
1 | have confidence in the admm'lstr.atwc-:.- decisions that impact the 1.00 3.00 1.88 0.78 0.60 76
college's direction
hoi
#  Field Choice
Count
1  Agree 36.84% 28
2 Disagree 38.16% 29
3 | don't know 25.00% 19
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q19 - Salary increases at FSW align with comparable colleges

Agree
Disagree
I don't know
0 5 10 15
# Field
1 Salary increases at FSW align with comparable colleges
#  Field
1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know

20 25 30
Minimum Maximum
1.00 3.00

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

2.17 0.59 0.35 76

Choice
Count

10.53% 8

61.84% 47

27.63% 21

76



Q20 - FSW encourages faculty to seek administrative promotional opportunities

Agree
Disagree

I don't know

10 15 20 25

o
(&

Std
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

FSW encourages faculty to seek administrative promotional

1 . 1.00 3.00 2.04 0.82 0.67 76
opportunities
hoi
#  Field Choice
Count
1  Agree 31.58% 24
2 Disagree 32.89% 25
3 | don't know 35.53% 27
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q21 - FSW takes leadership development seriously

Agree
Disagree
I don't know
0 5 10
# Field
1 FSW takes leadership development seriously
#  Field
1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know

15

Minimum Maximum

1.00 3.00

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

20

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.91 0.83 0.69 76

Choice
Count

39.47% 30

30.26% 23

30.26% 23

76



Q23 - | feel that | can voice my opinion without the possibility of retaliation

o _
e _
|d0n’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 | feel that | can voice my opl.mc.Jn without the possibility of 1.00 3.00 191 0.73 0.53 76
retaliation
hoi
# Field Choice
Count
1  Agree 31.58% 24
2 Disagree 46.05% 35
3 | don't know 22.37% 17
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q27 - | have a clear understanding of FSW's organizational chart / structure

o _
e _
|d0n’t know _
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 | have a clear understanding of FSW's organizational chart / 1.00 2.00 162 0.67 0.45 74
structure
hoi
# Field Choice
Count
1  Agree 48.65% 36
2 Disagree 40.54% 30
3 | don't know 10.81% 8
74

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q28 - | feel that there are too many administrative changes that occur every summer

without adequate faculty input

Disagree

I don't know

0

| feel that there are too many administrative changes that occur every

#
#  Field
1 Agree

2  Disagree

3 | don't know

5 10 15

Field

summer without adequate faculty input

20 25

Minimum

1.00
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30

Maximum

3.00

35

Mean

1.62

40

Std
Deviation

0.84

45

Variance

0.71

50

Count

76

Choice
Count

61.84%

14.47%

23.68%

47

11

18

76



Q31 - Senior administration makes clearly defined decisions in regards to the college's

structure based on a sound rationale

Agree

I don't know

0 5 10 15
# Field Minimum
1 Senior administration makes clearly defined decisions in regards to 1.00
the college's structure based on a sound rationale ’
#  Field
1 Agree

2  Disagree

3 | don't know

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Maximum

3.00

Mean

Std
Deviation

0.81

Variance

0.65

Count

75

Choice
Count

26.67%

33.33%

40.00%

20

25

30

75



Q32 - Senior administration makes clearly defined decisions in regards to the college's

programs and offerings based on a sound rationale

Agree

I don't know

o

10

15

# Field Minimum

1 Senior administration makes clearly defined decisions in regards to 1.00
the college's programs and offerings based on a sound rationale ’

#  Field

1 Agree

2  Disagree

3 | don't know

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Maximum

3.00

Mean

Std
Deviation

0.80

Variance

0.64

Count

76

Choice
Count

26.32%

34.21%

39.47%

20

26

30

76



Q34 - The administrators have adequately explained the chain of command for core

operational functions, i.e. is it clear who reports to whom and where to go for assistance

and support

Agree

Disagree

| don't know

o
ul

# Field

The administrators have adequately explained the chain of command
1 for core operational functions, i.e. is it clear who reports to whom and
where to go for assistance and support

# Field

1 Agree
2 Disagree

3 | don't know

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Minimum

1.00

Maximum

Mean

Std
Deviation

0.68

Variance

0.46

Count

76

Choice
Count

39.47%

47.37%

13.16%

30

36

10

76



Q36 - The faculty are involved in the decision process and their input

is sought by the administration.

Always

o _

Never

0 10 20 30 40 50 60
) - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 The faculty are — A involved in t.h(.e dec.|5|on process and 1.00 3.00 201 0.41 017 76
their input is sought by the administration.
#  Field Choice
Count
1 Always 7.89% 6
2 Sometimes 82.89% 63
3 Never 9.21% 7
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q33 - As a faculty member, | feel

FSW

Welcomed

unwelcome

o
(G

# Field

As a faculty member, | feel

improve FSW

# Field

1 Welcomed

2 Neutral

3 unwelcome

to suggesting changes to

15 20

Minimum

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

to suggesting changes to improve

25 30 35
. Std .
Maximum Mean L. Variance Count
Deviation
3.00 2.01 0.73 0.54 76

Choice
Count

26.32% 20

46.05% 35

27.63% 21

76



Q22 - How would you describe the morale levels at FSW

One Of the beSt -

poove sversee _
e _
pelowaenee _

0 5 10 15
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 How would you describe the morale levels at FSW 1.00 4.00
#  Field

1 One of the best

2 Above average

3 Average

4 Below average

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

20 25 30

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

2.99 0.94 0.88 76

Choice
Count

5.26% 4

28.95% 22

27.63% 21

38.16% 29

76



Q25 - How would you describe your overall job satisfaction at FSW

Dissatisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

0 5 10 15

# Field

1 How would you describe your overall job satisfaction at FSW

# Field

1 Satisfied

2 Dissatisfied

3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

20

Minimum

1.00

25

Maximum

3.00

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

SatiSﬁed _

30 35 40 45

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.66 0.82 0.67 76

Choice
Count

56.58% 43

21.05% 16

22.37% 17

76



Q29 - Overall, how satisfied are you with the College President's job performance

SatiSﬁed _

Dissatisfied

I don't know

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 Overall, how satisfied are you with the College President's job 1.00 2.00 167 078 0.62 76
performance
hoi

# Field Choice

Count
1 Satisfied 52.63% 40
2 Dissatisfied 27.63% 21
3 | don't know 19.74% 15
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q26 - Comments:

Comments:

Class size for both ground and online courses should be reduced. Between 10 and 25 students per class would be ideal. There should be no meetings
that faculty need to attend during finals week.

The President is more concerned with sports than he is with academics. Top administrators invite/assign themselves to the international courses; these
should be for full time faculty only. Administrators have been know to tell faculty not to interfere in the hiring process for other administrators. Faculty are
asked to attend candidate presentations, then are told point blank that their input is not welcome.... we've been told, "That's why we have a hiring
committee.” Administrators who commit crimes blame it on those who have already left (been fired!) making them the scapegoats.

| am discouraged by the Provost and Dean allowing one Department (English) to change their curriculum while also changing another Discipline's
(Reading) curriculum without that Discipline's involvement, or even knowledge upfront, as the pilot was planned and implemented. This is a breach of
professionalism and academic integrity in my opinion. When | as Department Chair and Professor found out totally inadvertently and went to the other
Department Chair and Dean and others went to the Provost, nothing was done about the breach. The pilot continues with assumptions being accepted
because no input was or is being asked for. This will be a severe injustice to our students going forward. | still don't know why this is being done, nor do |
know what direction the college is actually going with all of this. If I did, | would professionally assist. Professionally, | and my Reading colleagues are
being dismissed from this curriculum change. | hope this is never done to another discipline.

| feel like most of the questions on this survey needed to have more than 3 options for the answers, and more places to comment about particular
questions. This survey feels designed to illicit a specific response in some areas.

FSW is a great place to work!
You could include questions on site director performance for next year.

The training of what sexual harassment is - that is adequate but reporting policy is not specifically clear. Also other issues that fall under Title IX and Civil
Rights are not adequately addressed.

International Education needs to be dismantled before more scandals ruin our reputation and bleed the budget.

We need more lighting on the HG campus. Overall, | think senior administration do a great job. | am very impressed with Drs. Allbritton and DeLuca.



Comments:

The college feels like a train running at high speed with no conductor and no clear direction. The college does too much and thus the institution, the
faculty, staff, and administrators get spread too thinly and we don't do anything well. From the dorms to International Education, to Sports. We tried to
grow too much too quickly and now we do a satisfactory (at best) job in most of our areas and we are sadly lacking in many others, particularly on the
Student Affairs side of things. Financial Aid and Advising in particular routinely get terrible feedback on public forums (check the Google reviews) that
consumers routinely refer to (whether we like it or not) when choosing an institution. We hire great people (Chiefs of Police, Directors of International
Education) and then we bind them up with poor budgets, poor management, poor support, and poor organizational structure and they leave us, stay and
become jaded, etc. This happens until someone unfit for the role stays in place. And it happens from the most important departments (Public Safety,
International Ed., etc.) on both sides of the College. It has been a demoralizing few years. While we still hear SPORTS SPORTS SPORTS | do not see
the benefits to the College. We have awesome student athletes who have helped to fill the dorms and are wonderful kids but | am not sure what our
abysmal game attendance, expensive and underutilized arena, etc. have done for the College except put is in financial dire straits. When you have been
here a long time, and are well connected to people in Academic Affairs, Student Affairs, faculty, staff, admin, libraries, cafeteria staff, etc. you can see the
big picture and that is where | find myself making the run away train example. Budgets have been slashed College wide and continue to be cut. Salary is
poor for nearly everyone, and inexplicably high for incompetent and combative administrative employees at the director and coordinator level. All of our
salaries are public record and available for anyone inclined to search. The middle management of the institution, particularly on the Student Affairs side of
the building runs roughshod over the staff beneath them. Morale is low at every level except perhaps for those middle managers who seem to have no
accountability. Turnover in many departments is incredibly high but those middle managers remain in place. Ask yourself why? The problems here lie in
incompetence in middle and upper management, not necessarily in I-Building. 1-Building of course has responsibility, as they support these folks and
keep them in place, but the core issue at the college is the cancer of middle management turning away great staff. When | say everyone is miserable |
mean EVERYONE. Faculty are underpaid, overworked, and tired. Feel unsupported by the college admin (even this new one already) and like the college
has no clear academic direction. Staff work for pitiful wages under middle managers out of control. Staff work outside of their pay grades and
responsibilities routinely and in all departments and have no idea in many cases that what they are being asked (a non-exempt employee especially) is
literally outside the bounds of law. If so, they could educate the middle management who SHOULD know these things but do not. Talk a walk around and
try to find directors and coordinators in their offices. They're not around a lot. Where are they? Your guess is as good as mine, but it is not MY job to
supervise, train, and support them. And therein likes another problem. No training network, no support network, etc. for new supervisors which is how we
get many of these "fake it until you make it" supervisors who never actually make it because they have no one to mentor them or, worse, have someone
as clueless as themselves mentoring them in the wrong direction. It truly is abysmal out here on the ground. Auxiliary Services are now run like a
gangster operation; bullying and threatening departments into using our sub-par in house catering for student affairs events. Metz, the company that runs
our concessions is terrible to the point that cafeteria staff have even turned over. Not only do they provide poor catering, they do not treat their
employees (OUR employees, in spirit, if not on paper) well at all. | literally can not think of one area of the department that is content or has solid
morale. | am hard pressed to come up with a shining example of a great middle manager on either side of the College. | can point you towards dozens of
hard working staff assistants, faculty members, staff in all departments, who are trying their best to provide awesome service to our deserving students
while getting hassled by undertrained, incompetent bosses allowed to run roughshod over them because they work for an organization so disorganized
and unfocused that no one has any real sense of what is going on anywhere. Fear of retaliation (real or imagined) is strong. When an administrator
sweeps through a department and interviews employees about how things are going, most stay neutral for fear of losing their job. Not everyone has
backbone. So Admins walk away thinking everything is, at worst, 50/50 when in reality we are putting some of the worst people in positions of power and
driving out future leaders by the dozen. College. Wide. For goodness sake, the Hendry Glades Curtis Center is two tiny buildings and has generated
enough bad blood, ill feeling, transfers, terminations, employees voluntarily departing, etc. in the few years it has been under its current management to
fill a book. And yet here we are. Climate survey after climate survey. Administrator after administrator. More of the same. The atmosphere at FSW won't
change until someone in upper administration decides to be a human being and put our employees first for once, and fix the organizational disabilities we
have. This would be an ideal QEP if it weren't so embarrassing. There is not one change that will work, but rather a systematic approach to our culture.
That starts from the top down. | have hope that, once things settle, this new administration might be the one that leads us into this new culture but | have
had hope before and been disappointed to see the institution | love drift aimlessly in our community, and treat its staff and faculty like equipment rather
than the heart and soul of this learning community. That goes for every janitor right up through the highest level folks not living isolated in Building I.
There are many talented leaders out here in the ranks if you look for them. Toiling away in various departments, divisions, and schools. Find them.
Change the culture. Step back and look at our big picture for once and make changes that aren't reactionary, but long term, systematic, and smart.
Leadership has changed at the top. It is time to push that change down through the ranks throughout the college. Do not be afraid to look at "low level"
staff for ideas as some of our best minds are young, in entry level positions, and being beaten down by middle managers on power trips that don't serve
anyone, especially our young (and aging) talent that have not been given their opportunity to shine. Stop promoting people who are obvious "climbers"
that don't care bout anything but career advancement and start looking at non-obvious choices and folks with talent and vision who don't WANT the job.
That is my best advice to you. You keep giving these positions to climbers, sycophants, and people who talk a good game but have self interest and self
preservation at the center of their motivation. Find yourselves some folks with great ideas who are reluctant to lead and push them. Provide better
training and better means of identifying these folks. Stop paying them to earn degrees and then leave us for institutions who treat them like human
beings of value. | could keep going. | won't. If you have read this, | appreciate your time and consideration.

Bad

I think, given the overall chaotic approach to funding by the Florida Legislature, that the administration is coping fairly well with day-to-day funding and
operations, but | do not see any overall clear direction forward for the college being plotted. What new programs will we be adding, and how are those
decisions made? When should some things be sunset, if they are clearly not working? | do not think the faculty are very much involved in those
decisions.



Comments:

There is a lack of vision regarding current, let alone innovative, practices and issues. FSW operates in a parochial manner. Promotion or recognition is
based on "popularity” within a small cadre of people and physical appearance, rather than merit. This eliminates any incentive for excellence. Systems to
develop succession and leadership do not exist, unless you are a white man. A moral compass relative to treating colleagues as if they are valued is
missing. Systems that have been broken for extensive periods of time, e.g. Admissions and Advising, remain barriers to increased enrollment and
completion.

There are too few opportunities for faculty to rise to administrative positions. We need more (carefully considered) middle level administrators to allow for
more institutionally grown effective leaders for the college. There is a lot of merit in having administrators who were former faculty. Currently there are too
few opportunities for that to happen. Pay is a concern. The cost of living in SWFL is steadily rising and salary is not keeping up with that. Comparing our
faculty pay to schools in areas where the cost of living is not so high is not fair. Once you figure in the new insurance premium costs, my raise shakes out
to about $800 this year and I've been asked as a faculty member to take on more and more responsibility. | love my job and | love a lot about the FSW
community but without the opportunity to advance into administration or a leadership position and no substantial pay increase to keep up with the
skyrocketing cost of housing, | can't see myself staying here too much longer and | hate that.

| responded to many questions pertaining to the President and some college issues with "I don't know" because | am a new full-time faculty member.
However, having taught as an adjunct at two institutions out-of-state before accepting this position, | must say that | have never been in a more collegially
welcoming and professionally rewarding position. | am very happy at FSW Charlotte and | am very grateful for my job.

Nursing program directors have not followed state/FSW hiring procedures. Many staff do not work 40 hour weeks and take many days off (1st year of
hire). A summer staff person was hired without a sufficient work load (two staff for one job). Several "executive decisions" were made without including
faculty when it directly effected faculty. | was retaliated against for speaking up for both students and faculty by a bogus vote to be replaced as a Lead
Instructor. Pitiful unprofessional antics. At times seniority is honored, other times, "well we have to make an exception™.

Grades: President: C Provost: A+ Assoc. Provost: A Dean, AHSS: A+ Assoc. Dean, AHSS: A Chief of Staff: A Adaptive Services: A Student Services: B
Campus Security: B Facilities: B eLearning: B Financial Aid: B Student Engagement: C Advising: C V.P. Finance: C V.P. / H.R. : C - FSW Legal Counsel: C
-I.T.:D-

There are many areas that | am not informed about. | have a very heavy workload. My students come first. | can only respond to what | see. | see a
great deal of upset and angst with the current leadership here at FSW. | do not feel we are informed about the goings-on. Serious lack of communication.
Many emails extended to faculty and staff when there is a need to ask us for money. There is a definite lack of transparency. Convocation should be
offered more than one time a year.



Q40 - The Provost effectively addresses faculty concerns

Disagree

I don't know

o _

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance
1 The Provost effectively addresses faculty concerns 1.00 3.00 1.58 0.77 0.59
#  Field
1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

Count

76

Choice
Count

59.21%

23.68%

17.11%

45

18

13

76



Q39 - The provost communicates with faculty in a timely manner

Disagree

I don't know

0 5 10 15 25 30
# Field Minimum Maximum
1 The provost communicates with faculty in a timely manner 1.00

#  Field

1 Agree

2 Disagree

3 | don't know

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

40 45 50 55

Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1.43 0.72 0.51 75

Choice
Count

70.67% 53

16.00% 12

13.33% 10

75



Q37 - Overall, how satisfied are you with the Provost's job performance

Dissatisfied

I don't know

SatiSﬁed _

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count
1 Overall, how satisfied are you with the Provost's job performance 1.00 3.00 1.53 0.77 0.59 76
hoi
# Field Choice
Count
1 Satisfied 64.47% 49
2 Dissatisfied 18.42% 14
3 | don't know 17.11% 13
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q35 - FSW has adequately trained faculty and staff on reporting procedures for sexual

assault and sexual harassment (Title 1X).

o _

Disagree

I don't know

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
FSW has adequately trained faculty and staff on reporting procedures
1 quately fral Wy porting procedu 1.00 3.00 1.41 0.73 0.53 76
for sexual assault and sexual harassment (Title 1X).

#  Field Choice

Count
1  Agree 73.68% 56
2  Disagree 11.84% 9
3 | don't know 14.47% 11
76

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

End of Report



